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Clarence City Council List of Fees and Charges Effective from 1 July 2024

HALL HIRE, COMMUNITY CENTRES etc.

ITEM Unit 2024-25 Fee*
GST

Applied Additional Information
Rosny Farm - The Barn (continued next page)
Exhibitions/ Display/ Performance/ Arts related functions
Supported - Not-for-profit/ Arts groups/ Students/ Education 
groups Hire

• Rehearsal/ Set-up Day (weekday) per day $110.00 Y
Rehearsal/ setup day hire includes 1 hour of staff time to 
provide venue induction and assist with tech setup

• Rehearsal/ Set-up Day (weekdays after 6pm and weekends) per day $250.00 Y
Rehearsal/ setup day hire includes 1 hour of staff time to 
provide venue induction and assist with tech setup

• Performance Days
per day or 

per half day
$350.00 per day
$250.00 per half day Y

Full day hire fee includes 3 hours of staff time to provide 
venue induction and assist with tech setup. Half day hire 
includes 2 hours of staff time

Commercial, Corporate & Government Hire daily rate 
(weekday)

per day or 
per half day

$450.00 per day
$350.00 per half day Y

Full day hire fee includes 3 hours of staff time to provide 
venue induction and assist with tech setup. Half day hire 
includes 2 hours of staff time

Commercial, Corporate & Government Hire daily rate 
(weekdays after 6pm and weekends)

per day or 
per half day

$600.00 per day
$450.00 per half day Y

Full day hire fee includes 3 hours of staff time to provide 
venue induction and assist with tech setup. Half day hire 
includes 2 hours of staff time

Commercial, Corporate & Government Hire weekly rate per week (7 days) $2,200.00 Y
Weekly  hire fee includes 3 hours of staff time to provide 
venue induction and assist with tech setup

Installation of Exhibition Panels/ Display Walls per event
Available on request. Setup at 
hourly staff rate Y

Exhibition panels/ display walls are provided to users on 
request. Setup to be carried out by council staff only. See 
hourly charge for staff time below

Staff & technical staff time
per person, per 

hour $110.00 Y
Charged if staffing is required over and above inclusions as 
outlined above

Back to Index

Some users may be eligible to apply for waiving of fees. Please view policy and application form at:
https://www.ccc.tas.gov.au/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Grants-and-Sponsorship-Policy-2023.pdf

* All fees and charges inclusive of GST where applicable
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HALL HIRE, COMMUNITY CENTRES etc. continued

ITEM Unit 2024-25 Fee*
GST

Applied Additional Information
Rosny Farm - The Barn (continued)
Rosny Farm - Extras

Room setup with tables and chairs flat rate $144.70 Y
Tables and chairs are supplied as part of room setup 
service

Tablecloths per cloth $16.55 Y Fee includes laundering

Projector per day or per week
$55.15 per day
$167.50 per week Y

Full Professional Sound system with Digital console and 
Engineer per day $385.00 Y Includes sound engineer to operate equipment
Additional Equipment Hire By Negotiation Y
Drinking/ Wine Glasses per 24 glasses $11.25 Y
Extra large all weather picnic rugs per rug $5.30 Y

A/V Screen 40" per day or per week
$55.15 per day
$167.50 per week Y

A/V Screen 55" per day or per week
$76.30 per day
$229.00 per week Y

Bond for Barn Hire per booking $309.00 N
Rosny Farm - Gardens Only

Private functions incl. wedding ceremonies
flat rate for up to 2 

hours

$594.70 up to 2 hours plus 
$241.20 per extra hour 
thereafter Y

Photography session per hour $127.20 Y
Security callout fee for after hours functions per hour $132.00 Y

Back to Index

Some users may be eligible to apply for waiving of fees. Please view policy and application form at:
https://www.ccc.tas.gov.au/wp-content/uploads/2023/06/Grants-and-Sponsorship-Policy-2023.pdf

* All fees and charges inclusive of GST where applicable
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